

CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on **Tuesday, April 23rd, 2024 at 1:00 p.m.** the City of Doral will hold a **Public Meeting** to conduct an evaluation committee meeting for the **Invitation to Negotiate (ITN) ITN #2024-05** "**Independent IT Audit Services.**" This Meeting will take place virtually.

The public may join this meeting from a computer, tablet or smartphone at https://meet.goto.com/532170373.

This meeting is also accessible by phone at +1 (224) 501-3412 utilizing Access Code No. 532-170-373

The City of Doral complies with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act. Individuals with disabilities requiring special accommodations or assistance should call the **City of Doral at (305) 593-6725** of such need at least 72 hours (3 days) in advance.

Connie Diaz, MMC City Clerk, City of Doral